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McKean County

Combined Government Ownerships
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Employer
Zippo Manufacturing Co
Federal Government
Bradford Regional Medical Center
Bradford Area School District
American Refining Group Inc
University of Pittsburgh
Wal-Mart Associates Inc
Ardagh Glass Inc
McKean County
Allegheny Bradford Corporation
Bradford Ecumenical Home Inc
W R Case & Sons Cutlery Company
B&T Contractors Inc
Natural Gas Solutions North America
Keystone Powdered Metal Company
Kane Area School District
Children's Center for Treatment & Education
State Government
Port Allegany School District
Sena Kean Manor
YMCA of the Twin Tiers
UPMC Kane
Guidance Center
Smethport Area School District

Lutheran Home at Kane

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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1st Quarter, 2020

Employer
Aveanna Healthcare LLC
Seneca Highlands Intermediate Unit
Bradford Manor
Otto Eldred School District
International Waxes Inc
Georgia Pacific Panel Products LLC
Georgia Pacific Corrugated LLC
City of Bradford
Children's Home of Bradford
Bradford Forest Products Inc
Futures Rehabilitation Center Inc
Kane Hardwood Division of Collins Pine
Ramsbottom Center Inc
KOA Speer Electronics Inc
Hamlin Bank and Trust Company
Tops Markets LLC
Graham Packaging Company LP
Kane Innovations Inc
Highlander Energy Products Inc
Sheetz Inc
McCourt Label Cabinet Co
SERVCO Services Inc
Metz Culinary Management Inc
Evergreen EIm Inc

Costas Supermarket Inc
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NAICS Industry Description
Elementary and secondary schools
Restaurants and other eating places
General medical and surgical hospitals
Nursing care facilities, skilled nursing
Executive, legislative and general government
Petroleum and coal products manufacturing
Other miscellaneous manufacturing
General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters
Justice, public order, and safety activities
Services to buildings and dwellings
Grocery stores
Colleges and universities
Civic and social organizations
Management of companies and enterprises
Residential mental health facilities
Cutlery and handtool manufacturing
Glass and glass product manufacturing
Gasoline stations
Individual and family services
Building equipment contractors
Support activities for mining
Forging and stamping
Other fabricated metal product manufacturing
Outpatient care centers
Depository credit intermediation
Home health care services
Boiler, tank, and shipping container mfg.
Automobile dealers
Traveler accommodation
Oil and gas extraction
Child day care services
Offices of other health practitioners
Converted paper product manufacturing
Automotive repair and maintenance
Other specialty trade contractors
Plywood and engineered wood product mfg.
School and employee bus transportation
Special food services
Building material and supplies dealers
Appliance and electric goods merchant whis.
Highway, street, and bridge construction
Health and personal care stores
Architectural and structural metals mfg.
Other wood product manufacturing
Postal service
Offices of physicians
Vocational rehabilitation services
Sawmills and wood preservation
Printing and related support activities
General freight trucking

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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1st Quarter, 2020

NAICS
6111
7225
6221
6231
9211
3241
3399
4523
9221
5617
4451
6113
8134
5511
6232
3322
3272
4471
6241
2382
2131
3321
3329
6214
5221
6216
3324
4411
7211
2111
6244
6213
3222
8111
2389
3212
4854
7223
4441
4236
2373
4461
3323
3219
4911
6211
6243
3211
3231
4841

August 2020



