

## **McKean County**

## 4th Quarter, 2023

**Top 50 Employers** 

Combined Government Ownerships

JOHE	when Government Ownerships		
Ranl	c Employer	Rank	c Employer
1	Zippo Manufacturing Co	26	Otto Eldred School District
2	Federal Government	27	YMCA of the Twin Tiers
3	Bradford Area School District	28	Lutheran Home at Kane
4	Bradford Hospital	29	Georgia Pacific Corrugated LLC
5	American Refining Group Inc	30	Seneca Highlands Intermediate Unit
6	W R Case & Sons Cutlery Company	31	Aveanna Healthcare LLC
7	Wal-Mart Associates Inc	32	City of Bradford
8	Bradford Ecumenical Home Inc	33	Georgia Pacific Panel Products LLC
9	McKean County	34	Children's Home of Bradford
10	Ardagh Glass Inc	35	Tops Markets LLC
11	Allegheny Bradford Corporation	36	Hamlin Bank and Trust Company
12	B&T Building Services Inc	37	United Parcel Service Inc
13	State Government	38	Plants and Goodwin Inc
14	Kane Area School District	39	Kane Hardwood Division of Collins Pine
15	Dresser Utility Solutions	40	KOA Speer Electronics Inc
16	UPMC Kane	41	Graham Packaging Company LP
17	Keystone Powdered Metal Company	42	Bradford Manor
18	Flagship Logistics LLC	43	Sheetz Inc
19	Smethport Area School District	44	Ramsbottom Center Inc
20	Port Allegany School District	45	SERVCO Services Inc
21	Children's Center for Treatment & Education	46	Costas Supermarket Inc
22	Guidance Center	47	Sean Kean Nursing and Rehabilitatio
23	University of Pittsburgh	48	Dolgencorp LLC
24	Bradford Forest LLC	49	Metz Culinary Management Inc
25	International Waxes Inc	50	Highlander Energy Products Inc

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

## **McKean County**

## **Top 50 Industries** 4th Quarter, 2023

Rank 2023 Q4	Rank 2020 Q4	NAICS Industry Description	NAICS
1	1	Elementary and Secondary Schools	6111
2	2	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	7225
3	4	General Medical and Surgical Hospitals	6221
4	3	Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)	6231
5	5	Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support	9211
6	8	Other Miscellaneous Manufacturing	3399
7	6	Petroleum and Coal Products Manufacturing	3241
8	N/A	Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers	4552
9	14	Cutlery and Handtool Manufacturing	3322
10	9	Services to Buildings and Dwellings	5617
11	11	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	4451
12	10	Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities	9221
13	17	Gasoline Stations	4571
14	27	Support Activities for Mining	2131
15	15	Glass and Glass Product Manufacturing	3272
16	12	Res. Int. And Devel. Disability, Mental Health, And Substance Abuse Facilities	6232
17	19	Individual and Family Services	6241
18	20	Building Equipment Contractors	2382
19 20	56	Couriers and Express Delivery Services	4921 8134
21	18 22	Civic and Social Organizations	6214
22	23	Outpatient Care Centers Boiler, Tank, and Shipping Container Manufacturing	3324
23	25 25	Other Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing	3329
24	24	Depository Credit Intermediation	5221
25	28	Forging and Stamping	3321
26	52	Special Food Services	7223
27	33	Child Care Services	6244
28	13	Management of Companies and Enterprises	5511
29	29	Traveler Accommodation	7211
30	16	Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools	6113
31	41	Oil and Gas Extraction	2111
32	43	Other Wood Product Manufacturing	3219
33	30	Other Specialty Trade Contractors	2389
34	34	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	6213
35	21	Home Health Care Services	6216
36	39	School and Employee Bus Transportation	4854
37	31	Building Material and Supplies Dealers	4441
38	32	Converted Paper Product Manufacturing	3222
39	48	General Freight Trucking	4841
40	36	Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction	2373
41	38	Household Appliances and Electrical and Electronic Goods Merchant Wholesalers	4236
42	35	Automobile Dealers	4411
43	40	Veneer, Plywood, and Engineered Wood Product Manufacturing	3212
44	37	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	8111
45	45	Postal Service	4911
46	51	Offices of Physicians	6211
47	46	Printing and Related Support Activities	3231
48	49	Architectural and Structural Metals Manufacturing	3323
49	50	Plastics Product Manufacturing	3261
50	47	Sawmills and Wood Preservation	3211

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages